Building Family-Centered Coaching Approaches for Low-Income Families
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Abt Associates, Inc.
Bethany Boland
Senior Analyst
bethany_boland@abtassoc.com

Albany Community Action Partnership
Jessica DeJesus 
Director of Community and Career Services
jdejesus@albanycap.org

Annie E. Casey Foundation
Rosa Castañeda
Senior Program Officer and Senior Associate
rcastaneda@aecf.org

Regina Salliey
Program Associate
rsalliey@aecf.org

Aspen Institute
Sarah Haight
Program Manager, Ascend
Sarah.haight@aspeninstitute.org

Boulder County Department of Health and Human Services
Samantha Colyn
Community Educator
scolyn@bouldercounty.org

Jessie Hancox
Integrated Case Management Program Coordinator
jhancox@bouldercounty.org

Brighton Center, Inc.
Talia Frye
Workforce Development Director
tfrye@brightoncenter.com

CAP Tulsa
Janae Bradford
Manager of Family Advancement Services and Partnerships
jbradford@captuslsa.org

Central New Mexico Community College
Ann Lyn Hall
Executive Director, Student Success
ahall@cnm.edu

Kyle Lee
Ingenuity. Executive Director, Innovation and Development
klee36@cnm.edu

Crittenton Children’s Center
Susan Pinné
Director, Trauma Smart
spinne@saint-lukes.org

Crittenton Women’s Union
Elisabeth Babcock
President and CEO
ebabcock@liveworkthrive.org

Family and Workforce Centers of America
Angela Hall
Project Director, STEPS-St. Louis
ahall@fwca-stl.com

Goodwill of the Olympics and Rainier Region
Elizabeth Hodges
Women 2 Work Project Manager
[bookmark: _GoBack]elizabethH@goodwillwa.org

ideas42
Anthony Barrows
Vice President
anthony@ideas42.org

Jane Addams Resource Corporation
Crystal Hendricks-Kretzer
Program Coordinator
crystalh@jane-addams.org

Jessica Newsome
Director of Training Services
jessican@jane-addams.org

Larimer County (CO) Workforce Center
Ella Gifford-Hawkins
Program Manager
egifford@larimer.org

Jamie Lococo
Senior Career Coach
jlococo@larimer.org

Carl Wieder
Senior Career Coach
cwieder@larimer.org

LIFT-DC
Brian Marroquin
Program Director
bmarroquin@liftcommunities.org

LIFT, Inc.
Sophie Sahaf
Vice President, Program and Evaluation 
ssahaf@liftcommunities.org

Mathematica Policy Research
Michelle Derr
Senior Researcher
mderr@mathematica-mpr.com

MD CASH Campaign
Sue Rogan
Director of Financial Education
sue@mdcash.org

Moms Partnership
Kunmi Sobowale
Psychiatry Resident, Yale University Medical School 
Kunmi.sobowale@yale.edu



National Center on Parent, Family, and Community Engagement
Brandi Black Thacker
Director of Training and Technical Assistance
brandi.thacker@childrens.harvard.edu

New Moms, Inc.
Dana Emanuel
Assistant Director of Workforce Development
demanuel@newmomsinc.org

Oesch Consulting
Martha Oesch
Consultant
Moesch4@comcast.net

Oregon Department of Human Services
Christine Doody
Training and Development Specialist
christine.b.doody@state.or.us

Sedonia Gentry
Case Manager
Sedonia.gentry@state.or.us

Brandon Stewart
Case Manager
brandon.w.stewart@state.or.us

The Prosperity Agenda
Lindsey Blanding
Program Design Lead
lindseyb@theprosperityagenda.org

Diana Dollar
Executive Director
dianad@theprosperityagenda.org

Chloe Kachscovsky
Project Manager
chloek@theprosperityagenda.org

Devin Stubblefield
Education Design Lead
devins@theprosperityagenda.org



Rise, Inc.
Tom Jaeger
Employment Counselor/Motivational Interviewing Trainer
tjaeger@rise.org

Routt to Work (CO)
Libby Foster
Coordinator
lfoster@co.routt.co.us

Lindsay Kohler
Coordinator
lkohler@co.routt.co.us

S. Gewirtz Consulting, LLC
Susan Gewirtz
Consultant
sgewirtz.consulting@gmail.com

Seattle Jobs Initiative
John Kim
Executive Director
jkim@seattlejobsinit.com

Seacoast Mental Health Center for Learning and Attention Disorders
Richard Guare
Psychologist
cguare@comcast.net

Sheltering Arms
Diana Bellem
Vice President, Program
dbellem@shelteringarmsforkids.com

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Tiffany McCormack
Social Science Research Analyst
tiffany.mccormack@acf.hhs.org

United Way of Greater Cincinnati
Amy Weber
STEPS Project Manager
amy.weber@uwgc.org

University of California Davis: Northern California Training Academy
Susan Brooks
Program Director
sbrooks@ucdavis.edu

White House Social and Behavioral Sciences Team
Crystal Hall
Fellow
crystal.hall@gsa.gov

Planning Team

W.K. Kellogg Foundation
Paula Sammons
Program Officer
prs@wkkf.org

Consultants
Sarah Griffen
sgriffen@mindspring.com

Karen Murrell
kmurrell@higherheightsconsulting.com

Shelley Waters-Boots
shelley@watersboots.com

Center on Budget and Policy Priorities
Ife Floyd
Policy Analyst
ifloyd@cbpp.org

Misha Hill
Research Assistant
mhill@cbpp.org

LaDonna Pavetti
Vice President, Family Income Support
pavetti@cbpp.org

Tricia Rubacky
Vice President, Development
trubacky@cbpp.org

Megan Troy
Research Assistant
mtroy@cbpp.org
